� RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of the section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with The 
Companies (Cost Records and Audit) Rules 2014 and The Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014 and any 
other applicable provisions, if any of the Companies Act, 2013, the remuneration of ` 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty 
Five Thousand Only) excluding applicable Tax payable to M/s. Bhanwarlal Gurjar & Co., Cost Accountants (Firm 
Registration No.: 101540), for verification of the cost records of the Company for the financial year 2025-26, as 
approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, be and is hereby ratified.